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Anesthesiology Department
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Email Address/Link

>

Medicine

Adult Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology Fellowship Marissa David &Bernadett Mahanay mdavid8@stanford.edu;
bromo@stanford.edu
Anesthesiology Residency Martha Barrientos & Patricia Raines marthabl@stanford.edu;
praines@stanford.edu
Critical Care Medicine (Anesthesiology) Fellowship LaToya Rosales & Bernadett Mahanay lrosale2@stanford.edu;
bromo@stanford.edu
Internal medicine/Anesthesiology (components | Track Minh Lan Nguyen & Audrey Holmes minhn@stanford.edu;
individually accredited) aaholmes@stanford.edu
Obstetric Anesthesiology Fellowship Marissa David & Bernadett Mahanay mdavid8(@stanford.edu;
bromo@stanford.edu
Pain Medicine (multidisciplinary) Fellowship Ashley Johnson ashley85@stanford.edu
Pediatric Anesthesiology Fellowship Martha Cruz & Bernadett Mahanay micruz@stanford.edu;
bromo@stanford.edu
Pediatrics/ Anesthesiology (components Track Isabela Diaz idiaz2@stanford.edu
individually accredited)
Regional Anesthesiology and Acute Pain Fellowship Bernadett Mahanay & Ashley Johnson bromo@stanford.edu;

ashley85@stanford.edu

Cardiothoracic Surgery Department

Stephanie Harrington

Congenital Cardiac Surgery Fellowship
Thoracic Surgery - Independent Fellowship
Thoracic surgery — Integrated Residency

stephanie.harrington@stanford.edu
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Dermatology Department

Dermatology Residency

, . kathrina@stanford.eduy;
Pediatric Dermatology Fellowship Kathrina Laidlaw & Renee Arrechea arrechea@stanford.edu
Emergency Medicine Department
Emergency Medicine Residency Yvonne Landeros yvonne63@stanford.edu
Emergency Medical Services Fellowship Michael Vernon mjvernon@stanford.edu
Global Emergency Medicine Non-ACGME Fellowship | Adrene Garabedien adrene@stanford.edu
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Emergency Fellowship Brenda Roth broth2@stanford.edu
Medicine)
Graduate Medical Education Department
Health Care Administration, Leadership, and Fellowship Thang “Trey” Huynh-Ngo Thuynhngo@stanfordhealthcare.org

Management

Medicine Department

Adult Congenital Heart Disease Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Laliquinn Rotter ejmpoll@stanford.edu;
Irotter@stanford.edu

Advanced Heart Failure and Transplant Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Taylor Storniolo ejmpoll@stanford.edu;

Cardiology tstornio@stanford.edu

Cardiovascular Disease Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Laliquinn Rotter & ejmpoll@stanford.edu;
Taylor Storniolo Irotter@stanford.edu;

tstornio@stanford.edu

Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Laliquinn Rotter ejmpoll@stanford.edu;

Irotter@stanford.edu

Critical Care Medicine (Internal Medicine) Fellowship Leslie Manoukian manoukia@stanford.edu
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Endocrinology, Diabetes, and Metabolism Fellowship

Endoctinology, Diabetes, and Metabolism NST Fellowship Jessica Chen jessica.chen@stanford edu

Research Pathway

FACT: Bone Marrow Transplantation/Cellular NST Fellowship Jenny McGuire jennymcg@stanford.edu

Transplant

Family Medicine Residency Jena Marie Eidschun jeidschun@jihcscv.org;
Jena.eidschun@hhs.sccgov.otg

Gastroenterology Fellowship Brenda Padia & Johanna Alm bnorrie@stanford.edu;
johanna.alm@stanford.edu

Geriatric medicine (Internal Medicine) Fellowship Tiffany Nguyen tiffwin@stanford.edu

Heart-Lung Transplantation Non-ACGME Fellowship | Elizabeth Pena epena28@stanford.edu

Hematology and Medical Oncology Fellowship Maria Carrasco mnuno@stanford.edu
Hospice and Palliative Medicine Fellowship Tiffany Nguyen tiffwin@stanford.edu
(multidisciplinary)

Hypertension Non-ACGME Fellowship | Alejandro 'Alex' Reynoso reynosoa@stanford.edu

Immunocompromised Host Infectious Diseases | NST Fellowship
Infectious Disease Fellowship Huy Nguyen nhnguyen@stanford.edu
Internal Medicine Residency Audrey Holmes & Holly Higa & Minh Lan aaholmes@stanford.edu;
Nguyen hthiga@stanford.edu;
minhn@stanford.edu
Interventional Cardiology Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Taylor Storniolo ejmpoll@stanford.edu;

tstornio@stanford.edu
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Monitoring

Interventional Pulmonology Fellowship Johanna Alm jalm@stanford.edu

NBE: Advanced Echocardiography NST Fellowship Erika Marr-Pollasky & Taylor Storniolo ejmpoll@stanford.edu;
tstornio@stanford.edu

Nephrology Fellowship Alejandro 'Alex' Reynoso reynosoa@stanford.edu

Pulmonary Disease and Critical Care Medicine Fellowship Jasmine Aquino jnaquino@stanford.edu

Rheumatology Fellowship Jessica Chen jessica.chen@stanford.edu

Sports Medicine (Family Medicine) Fellowship Diep Nguyen diep.nguyen01(@hhs.sccgov.org

Transplant Hepatology Fellowship Brenda Padia & Johanna Alm bnorrie@stanford.edu;
johanna.alm@stanford.edu

Transplant Nephrology NST Fellowship Lynn Clinton azzo@stanford.edu

Neurology Department

Behavioral Neurology NST Fellowship Amy Singh amysingh@stanford.edu

Child Neurology Residency Julie Ng & Deanna Mink Julieng@stanford.edu; deemink-
marks@stanford.edu

Clinical Neuroimmunology Non-ACGME Fellowship | Amy Singh amysingh@stanford.edu

Clinical Neurophysiology Fellowship Christina Sabathia-Carter csabathi@stanford.edu

Clinical Neurophysiology/Epilepsy Fellowship Chariz Dumlao & Christina Sabathia csabathi@stanford.edu;
chariz@stanford.edu

Clinical Neurophysiology/Intraoperative Non-ACGME Fellowship | Christina Sabathia csabathi@stanford.edu
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Dementia Non-ACGME Fellowship | Amy Singh amysingh@stanford.edu

Epilepsy Fellowship Robert/Bob Pulliam rpulliam@stanford.edu

Hospital Neurology NST Fellowship

Movement Disorders Non-ACGME, Fellowship Christina Sabathia csabathi@stanford.edu

Neurocritical Care Fellowship Saba Shokat Fadaei sabaf@stanford.edu

Neurological Surgery Residency Shanna Selsor selsor@stanford.edu

Neurology Residency Christina Sabathia & Mitzine Wright csabathi@stanford.edu;
mitzine@stanford.edu

Neuromuscular Medicine (Neurology) Fellowship Tessa Roth & Gayla Weng tessroth@stanford.edu;
gweng@stanford.edu

Neuro-Oncology Non-ACGME Fellowship | Julie Ng & Deanna Mink Julieng@stanford.edu; deemink-
marks@stanford.edu

Pediatric Epilepsy Fellowship Julie Ng & Deanna Mink Julieng@stanford.edu; deemink-
marks@stanford.edu

Pediatric Movement Disorders Non-ACGME Fellowship | Maribel Tapia mgtapia@stanford.edu

Pediatric Neuro-Oncology Non-ACGME Fellowship | Julie Ng Julieng@stanford.edu

Pediatrics Neuro-Immunolo-oncology Non-ACGME Fellowship | Julie Ng & Deanna Mink Julieng@stanford.edu; deemink-
marks@stanford.edu

UCNS: Autonomic Disorders NST Fellowship Gayla Weng gweng@stanford.edu

UCNS: Headache Medicine NST Fellowship Chariz Dumlao chatiz(@stanford.edu
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Non-ACGME Fellowship
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Valerie Betland

Email Address/Link

vberland@stanford.edu

Neurosurgery Department

Neuro-Oncology and Stereotactic Radiosurgery

NST Fellowship

Shanna Selsor

selsor@stanford.edu

Neurosurgical Neurocritical Care (CAST)

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Haihong Nguyen

haihongn@stanford.edu

Spine

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Stereotactic & Functional

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Shanna Selsor

selsor@stanford.edu

Obstetrics & Gynecology Department

Complex Family Planning Fellowship Victoria Contreras stanfordcfpfellowship@stanford.ed
u

Gynecologic Oncology Fellowship Melody King melodyk@stanford.edu
Maternal-Fetal Medicine Fellowship Jacquie Laskey jlaskey@stanfordchildrens.org
Obstetrics and Gynecology Residency Gloria King gkingl@stanford.edu
Pediatric and Adolescent Gynecology NST Fellowship Victoria Contreras veontreras@stanford.edu
Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility Fellowship Tracy Lindsay tracyl@stanford.edu
Ophthalmology Department
AUPO: Cornea, External Diseases & Refractive | Non-ACGME Fellowship o ]

Abbi Avila abbia@stanford.edu
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AUPO: Glaucoma Non-ACGME Fellowship
AUPO: Retina/Vitreous Non-ACGME Fellowship

Abbi Avila abbia@stanford.edu
Neuro-Ophthalmology NST Fellowship
Ophthalmology Residency Brooke Byron bbyron@stanford.edu
Pediatric Ophthalmology NST Fellowship Abbi Avila abbia@stanford.edu
Orthopedic Surgery Department
Hand Surgery (Orthopaedic Surgery) Fellowship Donna San Juan dsanjuan@stanford.edu
Orthopaedic Sports Medicine Fellowship Nicole Matson nicole.matson@stanford.edu
Orthopaedic Surgery Residency Melanie Bozarth mbozarth@stanford.edu
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Residency Irma Serrano serranoi@stanford.edu
Spinal Cotd Injury Medicine Fellowship Julienne-Grace Sagun Julienne-Grace.Sagun@va.gov
Sports Medicine (Physical Medicine and Fellowship Elizabeth Medina elizabethmedina@stanford.edu
Rehabilitation
Otolaryngology Department
Neurotology Fellowship Carolyn Taylor cet02@stanford.edu
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery Residency Erika Shimahara eshimahara@stanford.edu
Pediatric Otolaryngology Fellowship Jose Alejo jalejo@stanford.edu
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Sleep Surgery Non-ACGME Fellowship | Lori Abrahamsohn lori4@stanford.edu
Pathology Department

Blood Banking/Transfusion Medicine Fellowship

Breast Pathology Fellowship

[Selective Pathology]

Clinical Informatics (Pathology) Fellowship

Cytopathology Fellowship

Dermatopathology (multidisciplinary) Fellowship

Gastrointestinal Pathology Fellowship

[Selective Pathology]

Genitourinary Pathology Fellowship https://app.smartsheet.com/b/for
[Selective Pathology] Pathology Team glf 2 1d3295724d31408fada35855ae7b
Gynecology Pathology Fellowship

[Selective Pathology]

Hematopathology Fellowship

Medical Microbiology Fellowship

Molecular genetic pathology (multidisciplinary) Fellowship

Neuropathology Fellowship

Ophthalmic Pathology Fellowship

[Selective Pathology]
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Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical Residency
Pediatric Pathology Fellowship
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/for
ool Pruolorey Selzsiive Pataaloa] Felllomslzip Pathology Team glf i 1d3295724d31408fada35855ae7b
Surgical Pathology Fellowship
[Selective Pathology]
Pediatrics Department
Academic General Pediatrics Non-ACGME Fellowship
Adolescent Medicine Fellowship
Allergy and immunology Fellowship
Biomedical Ethics Non-ACGME Fellowship
Clinical Biochemical Genetics Fellowship
https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfello
Clinical informatics (Pediatrics) Fellowship See link 3:3;2;{?;5?;;1;1? / training-
Developmental-Behavioral Pediatrics Fellowship
Laboratory Genetics and Genomics (Medical Fellowship
Related Specialty)
Medical Biochemical Genetics Fellowship
Medical Genetics and Genomics Residency

Page 9 of 15


https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fapp.smartsheet.com%2Fb%2Fform%2F1da295724d31408fadaa5855ae7b8f41&data=05%7C02%7CMHaddad%40stanfordhealthcare.org%7C9d4f980f4cd54caf70ae08ddca3ccc08%7C9866b506dc9d48ddb7203a50db77a1cc%7C0%7C0%7C638889084688764586%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=JuRD8y6Eq8GfcPIYZfyjfpI%2BapfRXrvKHViSu0mX8Ys%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fapp.smartsheet.com%2Fb%2Fform%2F1da295724d31408fadaa5855ae7b8f41&data=05%7C02%7CMHaddad%40stanfordhealthcare.org%7C9d4f980f4cd54caf70ae08ddca3ccc08%7C9866b506dc9d48ddb7203a50db77a1cc%7C0%7C0%7C638889084688764586%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=JuRD8y6Eq8GfcPIYZfyjfpI%2BapfRXrvKHViSu0mX8Ys%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fapp.smartsheet.com%2Fb%2Fform%2F1da295724d31408fadaa5855ae7b8f41&data=05%7C02%7CMHaddad%40stanfordhealthcare.org%7C9d4f980f4cd54caf70ae08ddca3ccc08%7C9866b506dc9d48ddb7203a50db77a1cc%7C0%7C0%7C638889084688764586%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=JuRD8y6Eq8GfcPIYZfyjfpI%2BapfRXrvKHViSu0mX8Ys%3D&reserved=0
https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfellowships/curriculum/training-verifications.html
https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfellowships/curriculum/training-verifications.html
https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfellowships/curriculum/training-verifications.html
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Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine

Fellowship

Pediatrics

Residency

Pediatric and Adolescent Gender Medicine

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Pediatric Cardiology Fellowship
Pediatric Critical Care Medicine Fellowship
Pediatric Echocardiography NST Fellowship
Pediatric Electrophysiology NST Fellowship
https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfello
Pediatric Endoctinology Fellowship See link wsblps/ Furrlculum/trammg—
verifications.html
Pediatric Gastroenterology Fellowship
Pediatric Heart Failure, Cardiomyopathy, and NST Fellowship
Transplant Cardiology
Pediatric Hematology/Oncology Fellowship
Pediatric Hospital Medicine Fellowship
Pediatric Infectious Diseases Fellowship
Pediatric Inflammatory Bowel Disease NST Fellowship
Pediatric Integrative Medicine Non-ACGME Fellowship
See link
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Pediatric Interventional Cardiology NST Fellowship https://med.stanford.edu/pedsfello
wships/curticulum/training-
Pediatric Nephrology Fellowship verifications.heml
Pediatric Pulmonology Fellowship
Pediatric Rheumatology Fellowship
Pediatric Stem Cell Transplant/CCT NST Fellowship
Pediatric Transplant Hepatology Fellowship
Pediatrics/Medical Genetics and Genomics Track
Psychiatry Department
Addiction Medicine (multidisciplinary) Fellowship Romola Breckenridge & Liz Kortenkamp romola@stanford.edu;
ekortenk@stanford.edu
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Fellowship Charlie Larson celarson@stanford.edu
Consultation-Liaison Psychiatry Fellowship
Forensic Psychiatry Fellowship
. . romola@stanford.edu;
Geriatric Psychiatry Fellowship Romola Breckenridge & Lz Kortenkamp ekortenk@stanford.edu
Interventional Psychiatry NST Fellowship
Neuropsychiatry NST Fellowship romola@stanford.edu;

Romola Breckenridge & Liz Kortenkamp

ekortenk@stanford.edu
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Peds/Psych/Child-Adolescent Psych Fellowship Maryam Mossadeghian mary282@stanford.edu

Psychiatry Residency Stephanie Roberts & Rebeca Jimenez segan3@stanford.edu;
tiimenl5@stanford.edu

Sleep Medicine (Multidisciplinary) Fellowship Charlie Larson celarson@stanford.edu

Student Mental Health NST Fellowship Romola Breckenridge & Liz Kortenkamp romola@stanford.edu;
ekortenk@stanford.edu

Radiation Oncology Department

CAMPEP: Medical Physics Non-ACGME Fellowship | Ana Diaz akdiaz@stanford.edu

Image Guided Radiotherapy NST Fellowship Tony Giuliano agiulian@stanford.edu

Radiation Oncology Residency Tony Giuliano agiulian@stanford.edu

Radiology Department

Body Imaging NST Fellowship Lourdes Ibarra libarra@stanford.edu

Body Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) NST Fellowship

Breast Imaging NST Fellowship

Cardiothoracic Imaging Non-ACGME Fellowship Carine Jacger calabi@stanford.edu

Cardiovascular Imaging NST Fellowship

Diagnostic Radiology/Nuclear Medicine Track Ann Vo annvo(@stanford.edu

Image Guided Radiotherapy Soltys formally Fellowship Tony Giuliano agiulian@stanford.edu

known Complex Radiation Oncology
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Interventional Radiology - Independent Fellowship
Interventional Radiology - Integrated Residency ) .

Carine Jaeger calahi@stanford.edu
Musculoskeletal Imaging NST Fellowship
Neuro Interventional Radiology NST Fellowship Carine Jaeger & Azeem Mohammed Wasi calahi@stanford.edu;

azeemw(@stanford.edu

Neuroradiology Fellowship Malika Curry mcurryl8@stanford.edu
Nuclear Medicine Residency Carine Jaeger Lahitette calahi@stanford.edu
Nuclear Radiology Fellowship Ann Vo annvo@stanford.edu
Pediatric Radiology Fellowship
Rodiole D e Residency Carine Jaeger calahi@stanford.edu
Surgery Department
Abdominal Multi-organ Transplantation Surgery | NST Fellowship Cynthia Leyva cleyva@stanford.edu
Complex General Surgical Oncology Fellowship
FC/AHPBA: Hepatobiliary Non-ACGME Fellowship | estieJohnson leslicjo@stanford.cdu
FC: Bariatric Surgery Non-ACGME Fellowship | Tara Ti tti@stanford.edu
Hand Surgery (Plastic Surgery) Fellowship Jasmine Murray jm4538@stanford.edu
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Pediatric Surgery Fellowship Samrawit Gebregziabher samrawit@stanford.edu

Plastic Surgery - Integrated Residency Christine Reyes-Santos clreyes@stanford.edu

SSO: Breast Surgical Oncology Non-ACGME Fellowship | Mariko E Nugent mnugent@stanford.edu

Surgery Residency Anita Hagan, Carla Joachin, Farina Naya & generalsurgeryresidency@stanford.e
Nicole Tomimatsu du

Surgical Critical Care Fellowship Leslie Johnson lesliejo@stanford.edu

Vascular Surgery Fellowship

Vascular Surgery - Integrated Residency Kate McGurk kmegurk@stanford.cdu

Urology Department

Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Fellowship

Surgery (Urology)

Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Fellowship

Surgery (Urology)

Male Reproductive Medicine & Surgery

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Pediatric Urology

Fellowship

Urology

Residency

Uro-Oncology

Non-ACGME Fellowship

Taranjit "T]" Bains

bainstj@stanford.edu

Key:
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Stanford Program Name ’ Type of Program Verifiet's Name/s Email Address/Link

Non-ACGME=A residency or fellowship program that is not accredited by the Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME).

NST Fellowship=Non-Standard Training Recognition. NST programs provide clinical training for foreign national physicians in advanced subspecialty programs
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